

## now meets next

## CommScope joins the CEO Action to Advance Diversity and Inclusion in the Workplace

June 16, 2022

Coalition Expands Reach and Impact into the Business Community

HICKORY, N.C.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 16, 2022-- CommScope (NASDAQ: COMM) announces today that Chuck Treadway, President and CEO, joins the growing coalition pledging to advance diversity and inclusion in the workplace through CEO Action for Diversity & Inclusion™.

By signing on to this commitment, CommScope is pledging to take action to cultivate a workplace where diverse perspectives and experiences are welcomed and respected – a place where employees feel encouraged to discuss diversity and inclusion. The collective of over 2,200 signatories have already shared more than 1,800 best known actions, exchanging tangible learning opportunities and creating collaborative conversations via the initiative's unified hub, at <a href="CEOAction.com">CEOAction.com</a>.

"It is important to provide a space for conversation, engagement and advancement around diversity and inclusion," said Chuck Treadway, President and CEO. "Welcoming broader perspectives and adopting new ideas, which arise out of an inclusive environment, will make CommScope a better company. I am proud to commit to this endeavor and look forward to turning our conversations into actions."

Organizations signing the pledge are taking a step towards effecting positive change. A diverse and inclusive workforce facilitates community, but also drives innovation and creativity. A study revealed that 85 percent of those surveyed reported that diversity is a key component towards fostering innovation.

CEO Action for Diversity & Inclusion<sup>TM</sup> is cultivating a new type of ecosystem centered around collaboration and sharing. The actions, available via CEOAction.com, showcase real-life examples of the open and transparent conversations to cultivate more diverse and inclusive workplace environments. The addition of new signatories expands the impact of this work beyond the office to communities and industries.

CommScope is one of 30 companies in the telecommunications industry pledging to tackle this critical societal issue by cultivating a trusting environment where all ideas are welcomed, and employees feel comfortable and empowered to have discussions about diversity and inclusion. The company introduced its CommScope Diversity & Inclusion Business Network (DIBN) in 2020 to foster a culture that embraces employees' unique perspectives and contributions. In 2021, CommScope partnered with TED@Work to drive a global campaign for its DIBN members to explore diversity, equity, and inclusion topics. This pledge is one additional step of many being taken.

CEO Action for Diversity & Inclusion™ is led by a steering committee of CEOs and leaders from Accenture, BCG, Deloitte US,The Executive Leadership Council, EY, General Atlantic, KPMG, New York Life, Procter & Gamble, and PwC. The coalition represents 85 industries, all 50 US States, and more than 21 million employees globally.

To learn more about the pledge, please visit <u>CEOAction.com</u>. The website serves as a hub for information sharing, idea generation, and program development. With more than 1,800 best known actions shared, companies that are not currently implementing the elements of the pledge can use it as an opportunity to learn from others that are already doing so. Learning from, and sharing, actions help companies drive greater engagement within their own programs, as well as mentor others on their journey.

All product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners.

## About CEO Action for Diversity & Inclusion™

CEO Action for Diversity & Inclusion<sup>TM</sup> is the largest CEO-driven business commitment to advance diversity and inclusion within the workplace. Bringing together over 2,200 CEOs of America's leading organizations, the commitment outlines actions that participating companies pledge to take to cultivate a workplace where diverse perspectives and experiences are welcomed and respected, employees feel comfortable and encouraged to discuss diversity and inclusion, and where best known—and unsuccessful—actions can be shared across organizations. Learn more at <a href="CEOAction.com">CEOAction.com</a> and connect with us on Twitter: <a href="@CEOAction.com">@CEOAction.com</a>

## **About CommScope:**

CommScope (NASDAQ: COMM) is pushing the boundaries of technology to create the world's most advanced wired and wireless networks. Our global team of employees, innovators and technologists empower customers to anticipate what's next and invent what's possible. Discover more at <a href="https://www.commscope.com">www.commscope.com</a>.

Follow us on Twitter and LinkedIn and like us on Facebook.

Sign up for our press releases and blog posts.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220616005192/en/

News Media Contact: Cheryl Przychodni, CommScope +1-630-297-1794 or publicrelations@commscope.com Financial Contact: Michael McCloskey, CommScope +1-828-431-9874

Source: CommScope